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PESHAWAR, TUESDAY, 2 JULY, 2024.

CAPITAL METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT PESHAWAR

NOTIFICATION
Peshawar, dated the 29t May, 2024,

No. 3850/DG/CMGP/2024.--- In exercise of powers conferred by Section 42 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Local Government Act,2013 (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act No. XXVIII
0f 2013) read with the third schedule thereof, the Capital Metropolitan Government, Peshawar, on the direction of Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, is pleased to levy the
following revenue tariff of various categories of water supply, conservancy , solid waste management and sewerage, both residential and commercial, subject to Ten percent
(10 %) annual increase with immediate effect:

Revenue Tariff for Water Supply, Conservancy, Solid Waste Management and Sewerage (Residential and Commercial)
New &ES.. e mﬁ.qu.,»mo Total New Water Conservancy Charges Sewerage Total Monthly
S. Connection Fee | Connection Fee . . Charges .
No Category in Rs. (Water in Rs. (Water Connection / Charges Per per month in Rs. er Month User Charges in
) j Chargesin Rs. | Month in Rs. (Municipal Waste) per Rs.
B Supply) Supply) in Rs.
RESIDENTIAL
Domestic (other than University .
1 Town Committee) up to 5 Marla 600 400 1,000 250 120 70 440
Domestic (other than University
2 Town Committee) - 6 to 10 Marla 600 400 1,000 375 180 105 660
Domestic (other than University
3 Town Committee) - 11 to 19 Marla 600 400 1,000 500 240 140 880
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New &F»E. W mmﬁnauna Total New Water Conservancy Charges Sewerage Total Monthly
S. Connection Fee | Connection Fee . . Charges U i
No Category in Rs. (Water in Rs. (Water Connection / Charges Per per month in Rs. per Month ser Charges in
m:.Eu_uo m:._.v_u@ Charges in Rs, Month in Rs. (Municipal Waste) in Rs Rs.
Domestic (other than University
4 Town Committee) - 1 Kanal & 600 400 1,000 750 360 210 1,320
above
Domestic {Umversity Town
5 Committee) up to 5 Marla 1,200 800 2,000 500 250 130 880
Domestic (University Town
6 Committee) - 6 to 10 Marla 1,200 800 2,000 750 375 195 1,320
Domestic (University Town
7 Committee) - 11 to 19 Marla 3,000 1000 4,000 1,000 500 260 1,760
Domestic (University Town
8 Committee) - 1 Kanal & above 3,000 1000 4,000 1,500 750 390 2,640
COMMERCIAL
1 Banks 8350 6,290 14,640 2,860 1,430 710 5,000
2 Beauty parior 2,000 1,000 3,000 1,140 570 290 2,000
3 | Building with Hostel (Monthly 16,400 12,890 29290 250 130 60 440
Rate per Room)
4 | Building with Flats (Monthly 16,400 12,890 29,290 250 130 60 440
Rate per flat)
5 Cinemas 16,400 12,890 29,290 8,570 4,285 2,145 15,000
6 Commercial Plot Per Kanal 1,760 1,180 2,940 1,240 640 310 2,190
7 Dairy Farm / Poultry Farm 3,000 2,000 5,000 3,430 1,715 855 6,000
8 Factories Ice & Marble 16,400 12,890 29,290 8,570 4,285 2,145 15,000
9 Factories Others 16,400 12,890 29,290 5,715 2,855 1,430 10,000
10 | Filtration Plant 16,400 12,890 29,290 5,715 2,855 1,430 10,000
11 | Hospital - Private @ Rs 1000 per 8,350 6,290 14,640 500 300 200 1,000
Ward / Rooms
12 | Hospital Govt. @ Rs 500 per 4,180 3,150 7,330 250 150 100 500
Ward / Rooms
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New Water New Sewerage Sewerage
. . Total New Water Conservancy Charges Total Monthly
_m ) Category hmc._u“w eonice ﬂo:hw_mn:o: nm, . Connection / Charges Per per month in Rs, M_.rw\-_.m“w_. User Charges in
° mn St wﬂwﬂs o m“.uwﬁ " | ChargesinRs. | MonthinRs. | (Municipal Waste) | P o Rs.

MMMMA% to 10 rooms)- per 6,000 4,000 10,000 460 70 30 560

13 | Hotel (11-20 rooms)- per Room 12,000 8,000 20,000 460 140 60 660
Mmmm_agé 20 rooms)- per 16,400 12.890 29,290 460 230 110 800

14 | Nurserics 18,460 10,840 29,300 5,715 2,855 1.430 10,000

15 [ Offices - Rs 700 per room 3,960 3,370 7,330 400 200 100 700

16 | Petrol Pump / CNG Pump with 16,400 12,890 29,290 5,715 2,855 1,430 10,000
services Station

17 | Petrol Pump / CNG Pump 8,350 6.290 14,640 2,860 1,430 710 5,000
without services Station
Plaza (@ Rs 700 Per total No. of 200 100 700

'8 | Shop / Office / Flats / Halls (6N 9,670 297250 100

19 | Public Toilets 1,760 1,180 2,940 410 220 100 730

20 | Restaurant (1 Hall) 16,400 12.890 29.290 2.860 700 300 3.860

21 | Restaurant (2 Hall 16,400 12,890 29.290 5,720 2000 1000 8.720

22 Restaurant (More than 2 Halls) 16,400 12,890 29,290 8,580 4,000 2,000 14,580

23 School (Primary - Rs 200 Per 3,960 3,370 7,330 125 50 25 200
Classroom

24 | School (High) - Rs 400 Per 3,960 3,370 7.330 250 100 50 400
Classroom

25 | College / University - Rs 800 Per 3.960 3,370 7.330 500 200 100 800
Classroom

26 wﬂmw@ Station (Rs 5,000/~ per 16,400 12,890 29,290 2,860 1,430 710 5,000

27 | Shop - Bakery / Dairy / Sweet 2.000 1,000 3,000 1.650 900 450 3,000

28 Shop - Hair Dresser with Hamam 4,000 2,000 6,000 1,140 580 280 2,000

29 | Shop - Hair Dresser without 2,000 1,000 3,000 570 290 140 1,000
Hamam. ]
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s New &98-. New ma@m—ﬁma Total New Water Conservancy Charges Sewerage Total Monthly
) Catego Conuestionrkce O.EEoQE: g Connection / Charges Per er month in Rs. Charges User Charges in
No gory in Rs. (Water in Rs. (Water g ges1e pr mho per Month &
Sunil Suinl Charges in Rs. Month in Rs. (Municipal Waste) in Rs. Rs.
upply) pply)
30 | Shop - Nanbai 2,000 1,000 3,000 570 290 140 1,000
31 | Shop - Vegetable / Meat / Juice 2,500 1,250 3,750 855 435 210 1.500
Shops (Gen)/show room 1,760 1,180 2,940 410 220 100 730
| Up to 300sqft
*2 " Stops(Gen/show room 1,760 1,180 2,940 410 400 200 1,010
301-500 sqft ’ ’ ’ ’
Shop / Work Shops / Show
Rooms/ /Brand shop 3,000 2,000 5,000 1,700 600 400 2,700
33 | 501-1000sgft
Shop / Work Shops / Show
Rooms/ /Brand shop 3,000 2,000 5,000 1,700 870 430 3,000
1001 sqft & above
34 | Small Hotel / Tea Shops 1,760 1,180 2,940 410 220 100 730
35 Temporary Water Connection 8.350 6,290 14,640 840 430 210 1,480
36 | Wedding Hall up to 250 Persons. 16,400 12,890 29,290 5,720 2000 1000 8,720
Charges for October to April only
Wedding Hall up to 251-500
37 | Persons Charges for October to 16,400 12,890 29,290 11,440 4000 2000 17,440
April only
Wedding Hall up to 501-750
38 Persons Charges for October to 16,400 12,890 29,290 17,160 5000 3000 25,160
April only
Wedding Hall up to 751 & above
39 | Persons Charges for October to 16,400 12,890 29,290 22,880 6000 4000 32,860
April only
40 | Madrassa's All services free of charge
41 All religions Workshop Premises ) All services free of charge

OTHER SPECIALIZED SERVICES

1

| Water tanker small

Rs 2,500/~
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o ﬁu»ﬁ, N mﬂwén»nﬂ Total New Water Conservancy Charges Sewerage Total Monthly

S. Connection Fee | Connection Fee . . Charges p

No Category in Rs. (Water in Rs. (Water Connection / Charges Per per month in Rs. er Month | USer Chargesin

) i Charges in Rs, Month in Rs. (Municipal Waste) pet Rs.
Supply) Supply) in Rs.
2 Water tanker large Rs 5,000/-
3 Fumigation, Water Jetting, stray L
dogs control measures, etc.

Terms & Conditions

Water Supply

(a)

(b)
(c)
(d)
(e
(f)

(9)
(h)

The monthly water supply charges/ rates given in the table are for 1/2" dia water connection. For 3/4" dia and 1" dia water connection, monthly water
charges shall be two times and four times higher than 1/2" dia water connection.

Fifty percent (50%) of the connection fee shall be charged on restoration of connection subjected to the clearance of arears.

Thirty percent (30%) of the connection fee shall be charged on change of name or change of location.

In case of own bore (no water connection), the charges of conservancy and sewerage shall be applicable,

In case of no water supply (internal/external), only solid waste/conservancy charges shail be applicable.

The water tanker shall be supplied free of cost to its registered water supply consumers on need basis, if the scheduled water supply is interrupted due to the
prolong electricity loadshedding or repair and maintenance work except S. No I and 2 of other specialized services.

Installation of illegal water supply connection directly from water supply lines (tempering) is strictly prohibited and shall be liable to fine/punishment under
section 66 of the Local Government Act 2013,

Installation of suction pump, donkey pump directly on water supply lines is prohibited and shall be liable to fine/punishment under section 66 of the Local
Government Act 2013.

Solid Waste Management

(a)
(®

Where any of the commercial entity produces abnormal solid waste (excluding hazardous waste) and requires a dedicated service, the Capital Metropolitan
Government, Peshawar shall dispose it of in a manner as it may deem appropriate.
All the applicable charges, and conservancy charges (applicable as per Tariff) shall be fixed by the Capital Metropolitan Government, Peshawar

Sd/-xxx-
DIRECTOR GENERAL,
CAPITAL METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT, PESHAWAR.

Printed and published by the Manager,
Staty. & Ptg. Deptt., Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar



